We trust that your knowledge, skills and experience will be among our most valuable

assets.

Should you accept lhis job offer, per conpany policy you'll be cligible to receive the salary

which is completely performance based and you will be drawing, a consolidated salary of

Rs.2,20,000/- (Rupces Two Lakh & Twenty Thousand Only) per year. (Details of this are

provided in Annexure 2)

You shall be on probation for a period of Six months from thedate of joining.

Enclosed find the Annexure-I, where in detailed terms and conditions of your appointment are

mentioned. Pleasc return he duplicate copy of this letter along with the Annexure-1 & II duly

[...]

Featherlite, The Address, 1st Floor, Marathahalli
- Sarjapur Outer Ring Rd, Chandana, Kadabee sanahatli. Bengaluru, Karnataka 560103

UDM Global Solution
Solutions Delivered

2. Compensation
a) During the training period,you will be supported with a monthly stipend of INR 17,000 (Rupees

Seventeen Thousand only)

b) If youpass the training successfully, your total monthly gross (cost to company) would be INR

24,000/- (RupeesTwenty-Four Thousand only).

c) Changes in your compensation are discretionary and will be subject to and on basis of effective

[...]

intend to offer a "Associate Professional" competency level

opportunity to you, on the following key terms and conditions:

1. Your designation at the time of joining would be Associate

Professional.
Your total fixed salary would be amounting to INR

4,20,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Twenty Thousand only).
2.

Please note that the above terms and conditions are subject to
change at the conmpany's discretion, without any prior intimation.
Based on your acceptance of this LO1, an offer letter with detailed
terms and conditions will be issued to you.